## ROSEWOOD FARM INC WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

Please read this carefully. It is a condition of entry that visitors observe all warnings, do not venture over safety barriers, property lines or fences and do not enter Rosewood Farm, Inc. off limit areas. By participating in this program/activity you or your minor child/ward understands that certain programs/activities involve physical exertion or sharp tools and that injuries may occur when participating in such activities. Participant understands that farm animals may be part of the program/activity and accepts and assumes the risks associated with farm animals while engaging in this activity which could include property damage, injury and loss associated with farm animals. Participant understands that it is his/her responsibility to consult with a physician prior to and regarding participation in programs/activities. Participant agrees to inform a staff member of any physical or mental condition that would prevent his/her full participation in the program/activity. All participants must follow the current Restore Illinois guidelines at the time of your program/activity. For full details, visit: https://coronavirus.illinois.gov/restore-illinois

Participant voluntarily agrees to assume the full risk of any and all personal injuries, death, damages to personal property or loss, regardless of severity, that my minor child/ward or I may sustain as a result of said participation of program/activity. You or your minor child/ward further agree to waive and relinquish all claims you or your minor child/ward may have as a result of participating in this program/activity against Rosewood Farm Inc. and Sugar G Land LLC, including its officials, agents, program instructors, volunteers and employees. This release includes claims and liabilities arising from any cause whatsoever, including, but not limited to, negligence on the part of Rosewood Farm Inc.

Photographic Release: I hereby authorize and give my consent to Rosewood Farm Inc. to photograph/video myself or my minor child/ward, and without limitation, to use such photographs/video in connection with promoting/advertising the services, programs, and facilities of Rosewood Farm, without consideration of any kind. I have read and fully understand the above important information, warning of risk, assumption of risk, waiver and release of all claims, and photo/video authorization.

This WAIVER AND RELEASE contains the entire agreement between parties, and supersedes any prior written or oral agreements between them concerning the subject matter. The provisions of this WAIVER AND RELEASE may be waived, altered, amended or repealed, in whole or in part, only upon the prior written consent of all parties. The undersigned hereby acknowledges that he/she has read the attached release titled **Rosewood Farm Inc. Waiver and Release of Liability**, fully understands its terms and conditions, understands that he/she has given up substantial rights by signing this release and has signed it freely and voluntarily without any inducement, assurance or guarantee being made to the undersigned and intends his/her signature to be a complete and unconditional release of any and all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law.

I am 18 years of age or older, and/or legal guardian of children, and mentally competent to enter into this waiver.

Name of Participant	 	
Name of Parent		
Signature		
Date		